
 

NJ State Council on the Arts Staff Contact List  

 

For assistance in using the SAGE system or technical questions, contact our 
Operations Staff by phone or email:   

 

Robert Worshinski 

Director of Operations & Technical Asst. 

609-633-1049 

robert.worshinski@sos.nj.gov 

  

For questions related to how to fill out any required information on your Notice of Intent to Apply, 

Application, Contract or Grant Reporting, contact our Program Staff by phone or e-mail:  

 

Tammy R. Rice-Herman, Director of Grants & 

Strategies   

(All Programs & Cultural Trust)  

609-292-4435   

tammy.herman@sos.nj.gov  

  

Samantha Clarke, Program Officer  

(Arts Education & Lifelong Learning, 

Multidisciplinary)  

609-984-7019  

samantha.clarke@sos.nj.gov  

  

Diane Felcyn, Program Officer 

(Crafts, Multidisciplinary, Visual Arts) 

609-633-1244 

diane.felcyn@sos.nj.gov  

  

Mary Eileen Fouratt, Program Officer   

(Access and Community Affairs)  

609-984-6815  

MaryEileen.Fouratt@sos.nj.gov  

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Jessica Gaines, Program Officer  

(Dance, Literature, Opera/Musical Theatre, 

Theatre)  

609-292-4524 

jessica.gaines@sos.nj.gov  

  

Kim Nguyen, Program Officer   

(Folk Arts, Folk Arts Apprenticeships)  

609-292-4495   

kim.nguyen@sos.nj.gov  

 

Lindsay Dandeo, Program Officer  

(Media Arts, Multidisciplinary, Music, 

Performing Arts Presenters) 

609-984-7020 

Lindsay.dandeo@sos.nj.gov 

  

Other Contact Information:   

  

Charities Registration Bureau  

973-504-6215  

  

NJ Division of Revenue  

609-292-9292  


